

हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009)

अस्थाई शैक्षणिक खण्ड, शाहपूर, ज़िला काँगड़ा, (हि.प्र.) - 176206

Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur ,Distt. Kangra (HP) - 176206 Website: www.cuhimachal.ac.in

File No: UBA/CUHP/2021/ 01-14 Dated: 08.06.2021

NOTIFICATION

The Executive Structure of the Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA), Central University of Himachal Pradesh is hereby constituted and notified for the smooth functioning of the UBA Cell.

Advisory Board

- 1. <u>Prof. Baldev Bhai Sharma</u>, Vice-Chancellor, Kushabhau Thakre University of Journalism and Mass Communication (KTUJM), Raipur
- 2. Prof. Manoj Kumar Saxena, Honorary Director, Publication Center, CUHP
- 3. Prof. Bhag Chand Chauhan, Founder of Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA) in CUHP
- 4. Prof. Pardeep Kumar, Former Nodal Officer, Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA), CUHP

Coordinator - <u>Dr Rajesh Kumar Singh</u>, Assistant Professor, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur, E-mail: rksinghbhu@gmail.com, Mob. 9805551767.

S. No.	Name of Village	Name of Faculty Member	Responsibility	Mobile No.	Email ID
1.	Chhatri	Mr Ajay Kumar	Associate Coordinator, UBA, CUHP	9711873246	ajaykr.bhu@gmail.com
2.	Bhaniyar	Dr Ashish Nag	Associate Coordinator, UBA, CUHP	9805025126	anaag81@gmail.com
3.	Jallari	Dr Jagdish Kumar	Associate Coordinator, UBA, CUHP	9318980308	jagdishphysicist@gmail.com
4.	Manjhgran	<u>Dr Pawan Kumar</u> <u>Saini</u>	Associate Coordinator, UBA, CUHP	9992084321	jjnpawan2008@gmail.com
5.	Sehwan	Dr Vivek Sharma	Associate Coordinator, UBA, CUHP	9459050303	drviveksharma.skt@gmail.com

This is issued after the due approval from the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Dr Sachin Kumar Srivastava

Nodal Officer, Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA),

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

Copy to:

- 1. All the members of the above noted committee.
- 2. Sh. Girish Sharma, System Analyst, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala for uploading the same on the University website under the UBA HEAD/TAB.
- 3. The Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Camp Office, Dharamshala for information.
- 4. PS to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Camp Office, Dharamshala.